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U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu,
Office of the Dy. Superintendent of Police,
Police Department,

Police Head Quarter, Fudam.
Diu— 362 520

No. 42 DY. SP/DIU/EST/ORDER/2017/1006196 Dated : 22/11/2017

ORDER

On the basis of the birth records of Shri Haresh Deva Baria, Police Head Constable
Bki, No. 155 of Diu Police Station, Diu, It is hereby ordered that the name of Shri Haresh
Deva Baria in his Government records be read over as Hareshkumar Deva being his actual
name as per his Birth Certificate instead of Shri Haresh Deva Baria being presently

officiating.

This is issued with approval of the Hon'ble Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Daman and Diu, & DNH, Daman vide diary No. 250535, dated :- 19/09/2017.

Sd/-
Dy. Superintendent of Police,
Diu.
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DATED

2"° NOVEMBER, 2018..

UT Administration of Daman & Diu
Directorate of Medical & Health Services

Community Health Centre,

Moti Daman.

No. DMHS/NHM/DD/PNDTAUTHORITY/2018-19/3266

NOTIFICATION

Date: 15/09/2018

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-rule 2 of Rule 19A of the Pre-
Conception and Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques Rules 1996 and PC-PNDT Act 1994, the
Administrator of Daman and Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli hereby nominates the
Secretary (Health), UT of Daman and Diu as the Union Territory Appellate Authority for UT

of Daman and Diu,

READ :- 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)

By Order and in the name of the
Administrator, UT of Daman and Diu

Sd/-

(Gurpreet Singh)
Deputy Secretary (Health)
UT of Daman and Diu

HOK X

No. 30-3-2010/APP/MAG/2018-19/1978

Administration of Daman & Diu

Office of the Collector &
District Magistrate, Diu

Dated : 18/10/2018

Letter No. CISD-CIM/DIU/APP/2018/884
from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Diu.

Letter No. CISD-CIM/DIU/APP/2018/885
from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Diu.

Letter No. CJSD-CIM/DIU/APP/2018/886
from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Diu.

Letter No. CISD-CIM/DIU/APP/2018/887
from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Diu,

Letter No. CISD-CIM/DIU/APP/2018/888
from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Diu,

Letter No. CISD-CIM/DIU/APP/2018/889
from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Diu.

Letter No. CISD-CIM/DIU/APP/2018/910
from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Diu.

dated

dated

dated

dated

dated

dated

dated

05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018

06/10/2018

Contd /-
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In exercise of the Powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 25 of Code of
Criminal Procedure, 1973 (2) of 1974, the undersigned i.e. District Magistrate, Diu hereby
appoint the following Advocates as the Assistant Public Prosecutors, Diu for the cases

N
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DATED : 2"° NOVEMBER, 2018.

OTIFICATION

pending before the Hon'ble Court of Judicial Magistrate (First Class), Diu.

Sg‘ Name of Advocate | Criminal Case No. U/sec.
1. | Shri Rasikial Mandan | 1. RCC 74/2018 279, 337, 338, 304(A)
Solanki, Advocate, IPC & 177, 184,
Diu 134(AXB) of MV Act.
2. SCC 77/2018 188, r/w 34 of IPC
3. RCC 73/2018 406, 417, 380 of IPC
2. Shri Gulamhussen 1. SCC 78/2018 188 r/w 34 of IPC
Azammiya Ng‘ﬂ"'f 2. | RCC71/2018 279, 304A, IPC r/w
Advocate, Diu 177, 184 of MV Act
3. RCC 72/2018 67 of IT Act
4. | RCC75/2018 | 279, 337, 304A IPC &

177, 184, 134(AXB) of
M.V. Act.

The fees will be paid to them as per the guidelines/instructions issued by

Government of India/U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu from time to time.

Sd/-

( HEMANT KUMAR) 1AS
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE,

KK

DIU
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